Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Rev. A | Page 2 of 12
Data Sheet ADM6326/ADM6328/ADM6346/ADM6348
SPECIFICATIONS
TA = −40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = 25°C and VCC = 3 V. Overtemperature limits are guaranteed by design.
Table 1.
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions/Comments
OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE, VCC 1.0  5.5 V
INPUT CURRENT, ICC  0.5 1.0 µA ADM6326/ADM6328 only, VCC = 3.0 V for VTH ≤
2.93 V, VCC = 3.2 V for VTH > 2.93 V, no load
  1.0 1.75 µA VCC = 5.5 V, no load
RESET THRESHOLD
Threshold Voltage, VTH (See Table 2) VTH − 2.5% VTH VTH + 2.5% V
 VTH − 1.5% VTH VTH + 1.5% V TA = 25°C
Temperature Coefficient  40  ppm/°C
Hysteresis
ADM6326/ADM6328  6.3  mV
ADM6346/ADM6348  9.5  mV
TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
VCC to Reset Delay (tRD)  20  µs VCC = VTH to (VTH − 100 mV)
Reset Active Timeout Period (tRP) 100 185 280 ms

0.30 MIN
1.02
0.95
0.88
Figure 10. 3-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23-3]
(RT-3)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Rev. A | Page 8 of 12
Data Sheet ADM6326/ADM6328/ADM6346/ADM6348
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3
Typical Threshold
Voltage (TA = 25°C)
RESET Output
Structure Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM6326-22ARTZ-R7 2.2 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAQ
ADM6326-23ARTZ-R7 2.32 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAR
ADM6326-24ARTZ-R7 2.4 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAS
ADM6326-25ARTZ-R7 2.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAT
ADM6326-26ARTZ-R7 2.63 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAU
ADM6326-27ARTZ-R7 2.7 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAV
ADM6326-28ARTZ-R7 2.8 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAW
ADM6326-29ARTZ-R7 2.93 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAX
ADM6326-30ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAY
ADM6326-31ARTZ-R7 3.08 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LAZ
ADM6328-22ARTZ-R7 2.2 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB0
ADM6328-23ARTZ-R7 2.32 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB1
ADM6328-24ARTZ-R7 2.4 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB2
ADM6328-25ARTZ-R7 2.5 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB3
ADM6328-26ARTZ-R7 2.63 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB4
ADM6328-27ARTZ-R7 2.7 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB5
ADM6328-28ARTZ-R7 2.8 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB6
ADM6328-29ARTZ-R7 2.93 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB7
ADM6328-30ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB8
ADM6328-31ARTZ-R7 3.08 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LB9
ADM6346-33ARTZ-R7 3.3 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBA
ADM6346-34ARTZ-R7 3.4 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBC
ADM6346-35ARTZ-R7 3.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBD
ADM6346-36ARTZ-R7 3.6 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBE
ADM6346-37ARTZ-R7 3.7 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBF
ADM6346-38ARTZ-R7 3.8 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBG
ADM6346-39ARTZ-R7 3.9 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LBH
ADM6346-40ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCN
ADM6346-41ARTZ-R7 4.1 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCP
ADM6346-42ARTZ-R7 4.2 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCQ
ADM6346-43ARTZ-R7 4.3 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCR
ADM6346-44ARTZ-R7 4.38 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCS
ADM6346-45ARTZ-R7 4.5 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCT
ADM6346-46ARTZ-R7 4.63 V Push-Pull 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCU
ADM6348-33ARTZ-R7 3.3 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCV
ADM6348-34ARTZ-R7 3.4 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCW
ADM6348-35ARTZ-R7 3.5 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCX
ADM6348-36ARTZ-R7 3.6 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCY
ADM6348-37ARTZ-R7 3.7 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LCZ
ADM6348-38ARTZ-R7 3.8 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD0
ADM6348-39ARTZ-R7 3.9 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD1
ADM6348-40ARTZ-R7 3.0 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD2
ADM6348-41ARTZ-R7 4.1 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD3
ADM6348-42ARTZ-R7 4.2 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD4
ADM6348-43ARTZ-R7 4.3 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD5
ADM6348-44ARTZ-R7 4.38 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD6
ADM6348-45ARTZ-R7 4.5 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD7
ADM6348-46ARTZ-R7 4.63 V Open-Drain 3-Lead SOT-23 RT-3 LD8
1 Contact sales for the availability of nonstandard models.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
3 The ADM6326-22ARTZ-R7, the ADM6328-28ARTZ-R7, the ADM6346-33ARTZ-R7, and the ADM6348-46ARTZ-R7 are standard models.